Document Control Number: PCC-0331-D-EN       1 / 4
EC Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the following
manufacturer
and the authorised representative established within the
Community
Rockwell Automation
Buchserstr. 7

Document Control Number: PCC-0331-D-EN       2 / 4
Contactors, Safety Contactors, Reversing Contactors, Safety Reversing Contactors
Catalogue Number Explanation
100 – D
100S – D
104 – D
104S – D
∗
∗
∗
∗
∗
∗
∗
∗
∗
∗
∗
∗
1 2 3 4
Position
Catalogue No. Suffix
Options/Descriptions
1 100 – D
100S – D
104 – D
104S – D
Base Catalogue Number of Contactor
Base Catalogue Number of Safety Contactor
Base Catalogue Number of Reversing Contactor
Base Catalogue Number of Safety Reversing Contactor
2 95, 110, 140, 180, 210,
250, 300, 420
Contactor size
3 one or two or three letters
AC coil code (conventional coil) : 24V50Hz ......550V50 Hz
AC coil code (conventional coil) : 24V60Hz ......600V60 Hz
AC coil code (conventional coil): 100V50/60Hz ......277V50/60Hz
(double frequency)
AC coil code (electronically controlled coil) :
24V50/60Hz ......500V50/60Hz (double frequency)
DC coil code (conventional coil): 12VDC ...........250VDC
DC coil code (electronically controlled coil) : 24VDC
......255VDC 4 00, 11 , 22, 11L, 22L
22C, 33LC, 44C, 22BC,
44BC
Auxiliary contacts for Contactors and Reversing Contactors
Auxiliary contacts for Safety Contactors and Safety Reversing
Contactors (33LC only for sizes  95 to 180 with conventional coil)
Document Control Number: PCC-0331-D-EN       3 / 4
Accessories
Catalogue number
Description
100 – DS1– 11
100 – DS2 – 11
100 – DS1 – L11
100 – DS1 – 20
100 – DS2 – 20
100 – DS1 – B11
100 – DS0 – 11
100 – DS0 – 20
100 – DS0 – L11
100 – DS0 – B11
100 – DS0 – B11H
100 – DS1 – B11H
100 – DS2 – B11H
100 – DS0 – B20H
100 – DS1 – B20H
100 – DS2 – B20H
Auxiliary contacts for side mounting
100S – DS1 – 11
100S – DS2 – 11
100S – DS1 – B11H